
2020-2021 UCLA Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 3, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 22-10   Conf: 13-6   Home: 11-1   Away: 5-6   Neutral: 6-3
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 Juzang, Johnny 27-26 874 32.4 160-363 .441 55-156 .353 57-65 .877 23 88 111 4.1 50 1 43 43 9 21 432 16.0
05 Smith, Chris 8-8 224 28.0 32-73 .438 10-20 .500 27-34 .794 13 38 51 6.4 19 1 16 20 4 7 101 12.6
04 Jaquez Jr., Jaime 32-32 1118 34.9 142-292 .486 37-94 .394 74-113 .655 62 133 195 6.1 73 2 54 40 22 39 395 12.3
10 Campbell, Tyger 32-32 1076 33.6 127-296 .429 18-72 .250 61-79 .772 10 56 66 2.1 63 1 172 59 1 34 333 10.4
01 Bernard, Jules 32-28 937 29.3 112-254 .441 38-96 .396 67-90 .744 45 119 164 5.1 70 1 51 39 5 15 329 10.3
02 Riley, Cody 31-31 722 23.3 120-223 .538 0-2 .000 69-104 .663 46 120 166 5.4 96 5 41 62 22 11 309 10.0
24 Hill, Jalen 14-0 260 18.6 30-54 .556 0-0 .000 31-46 .674 26 56 82 5.9 23 0 16 16 15 2 91 6.5
34 Singleton, David 32-1 548 17.1 51-113 .451 40-84 .476 9-13 .692 3 51 54 1.7 29 0 20 11 0 12 151 4.7
13 Kyman, Jake 31-0 326 10.5 37-96 .385 18-52 .346 2-3 .667 4 27 31 1.0 21 0 14 10 0 10 94 3.0
12 Etienne, Mac 13-1 147 11.3 15-25 .600 0-0 .000 4-12 .333 12 25 37 2.8 13 0 3 8 2 2 34 2.6
00 Clark, Jaylen 31-0 277 8.9 29-58 .500 2-10 .200 18-24 .750 31 44 75 2.4 33 0 6 12 5 4 78 2.5
14 Nwuba, Kenneth 18-1 107 5.9 1-7 .143 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 8 9 17 0.9 23 0 0 5 4 1 2 0.1
23 Cremonesi, Logan 5-0 4 0.8 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 0 1 1 0.2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
43 Stong, Russell 5-0 5 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 32 6625 207.0 856-1855 .461 218-586 .372 419-586 .715 324 801 1125 35.2 514 11 437 338 89 158 2349 73.41
Opponents 6625 207.0 798-1811 .441 230-683 .337 364-510 .714 268 740 1008 31.5 577 20 397 377 93 157 2190 68.44

Team Statistics UCLA OPP
SCORING 2349 2190
    Points Per Game 73.4 68.4
    Scoring Margin 5.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 856-1855 798-1811
    Field Goal Pct .461 .441
3 POINT FG-ATT 218-586 230-683
    3PT FG Pct .372 .337
    3PT Made Per Game 6.8 7.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 419-586 364-510
    FT Pct .715 .714
    FT Made Per Game 13.1 11.4
REBOUNDS 1125 1008
    Rebounds Per Game 35.2 31.5
    Rebounds Margin 3.7 –
ASSISTS 437 397
    Assists Per Game 13.7 12.4
TURNOVERS 338 377
    Turnovers Per Game 10.6 11.8
    Turnovers Margin 1.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.3 1.1
STEALS 158 157
    Steals Per Game 4.9 4.9
BLOCKS 89 93
    Blocks Per Game 2.8 2.9
ATTENDANCE 0 81
    Dates/Avg Per Date 12-0 11-7
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 9-1,738

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 OT3 Total

UCLA
109

2
114

0 11 8 18 2349

Opponents
101

7
107

9 11 8 9 2190

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/25/20 at San Diego St. L 58-73 0
11/27/20 vs Pepperdine W (3 OT) 107-98 0
12/03/20 SEATTLE U W 78-52 0

* 12/06/20 CALIFORNIA W 76-56 0
12/09/20 SAN DIEGO W 83-56 0
12/11/20 MARQUETTE W 69-60 0
12/19/20 vs Ohio St. L 70-77 0

* 12/31/20 UTAH W 72-70 0
* 01/02/21 COLORADO W 65-62 0
* 01/07/21 at Arizona St. W (OT) 81-75 0
* 01/09/21 at Arizona W 81-76 0
* 01/14/21 WASHINGTON ST. W 91-61 0
* 01/16/21 WASHINGTON W 81-76 0
* 01/21/21 at California W 61-57 0
* 01/23/21 at Stanford L (OT) 72-73 0
* 01/30/21 OREGON ST. W 57-52 0
* 02/06/21 at Southern California L 48-66 0
* 02/11/21 at Washington St. L 73-81 0
* 02/13/21 at Washington W 64-61 0
* 02/18/21 ARIZONA W 74-60 0
* 02/20/21 ARIZONA ST. W 80-79 0
* 02/25/21 at Utah W 76-61 0
* 02/27/21 at Colorado L 61-70 81
* 03/03/21 at Oregon L 74-82 0
* 03/06/21 SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA L 63-64 0

03/11/21 vs Oregon St. L (OT) 79-83 0
03/18/21 vs Michigan St. W (OT) 86-80 0
03/20/21 vs BYU W 73-62 0
03/22/21 vs Abilene Christian W 67-47 0
03/28/21 vs Alabama W (OT) 88-78 0
03/30/21 vs Michigan W 51-49 7,515
04/03/21 vs Gonzaga L (OT) 90-93 8,131

* = Conference game



2020-2021 UCLA Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 3, 2021)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 13-6   Home: 8-1   Away: 5-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
05 Smith, Chris 2-2 53 26.5 14-21 .667 5-6 .833 4-5 .800 2 6 8 4.0 6 0 3 6 0 2 37 18.5
03 Juzang, Johnny 17-17 552 32.5 89-216 .412 36-94 .383 37-39 .949 14 63 77 4.5 29 0 33 31 7 13 251 14.8
04 Jaquez Jr., Jaime 19-19 636 33.5 78-162 .481 18-50 .360 36-57 .632 35 79 114 6.0 38 1 25 24 12 24 210 11.1
10 Campbell, Tyger 19-19 631 33.2 78-170 .459 9-34 .265 32-43 .744 7 35 42 2.2 36 1 104 43 0 22 197 10.4
02 Riley, Cody 18-18 404 22.4 71-130 .546 0-2 .000 42-59 .712 28 63 91 5.1 51 2 20 35 10 10 184 10.2
01 Bernard, Jules 19-17 533 28.1 65-147 .442 23-56 .411 34-48 .708 18 66 84 4.4 36 0 29 26 2 9 187 9.8
24 Hill, Jalen 10-0 176 17.6 18-30 .600 0-0 .000 20-26 .769 17 37 54 5.4 17 0 12 13 7 2 56 5.6
34 Singleton, David 19-1 297 15.6 30-63 .476 25-48 .521 1-2 .500 0 25 25 1.3 12 0 14 5 0 5 86 4.5
13 Kyman, Jake 18-0 207 11.5 24-60 .400 11-33 .333 2-2 1.000 3 15 18 1.0 14 0 11 8 0 6 61 3.4
12 Etienne, Mac 9-1 119 13.2 13-18 .722 0-0 .000 4-12 .333 9 21 30 3.3 8 0 3 8 2 2 30 3.3
00 Clark, Jaylen 19-0 185 9.7 20-42 .476 2-8 .250 7-10 .700 17 26 43 2.3 22 0 3 7 4 4 49 2.6
14 Nwuba, Kenneth 8-1 53 6.6 1-5 .200 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 3 3 6 0.8 11 0 0 1 2 0 2 0.3
23 Cremonesi, Logan 2-0 2 1.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 0 1 1 0.5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
43 Stong, Russell 1-0 2 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 19 3850 202.6 501-1065 .470 129-331 .390 219-305 .718 173 461 634 33.4 281 4 257 213 46 99 1350 71.05
Opponents 3850 202.6 469-1044 .449 149-396 .376 195-270 .722 143 427 570 30.0 316 9 228 220 53 93 1282 67.47

Team Statistics UCLA OPP
SCORING 1350 1282
    Points Per Game 71.1 67.5
    Scoring Margin 3.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 501-1065 469-1044
    Field Goal Pct .470 .449
3 POINT FG-ATT 129-331 149-396
    3PT FG Pct .390 .376
    3PT Made Per Game 6.8 7.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 219-305 195-270
    FT Pct .718 .722
    FT Made Per Game 11.5 10.3
REBOUNDS 634 570
    Rebounds Per Game 33.4 30.0
    Rebounds Margin 3.4 –
ASSISTS 257 228
    Assists Per Game 13.5 12.0
TURNOVERS 213 220
    Turnovers Per Game 11.2 11.6
    Turnovers Margin 0.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 1.0
STEALS 99 93
    Steals Per Game 5.2 4.9
BLOCKS 46 53
    Blocks Per Game 2.4 2.8
ATTENDANCE 0 81
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-0 10-8
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
UCLA 635 685 30 1350
Opponents 606 651 25 1282

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/06/20 CALIFORNIA W 76-56 0
12/31/20 UTAH W 72-70 0
01/02/21 COLORADO W 65-62 0
01/07/21 at  Arizona St. W (OT) 81-75 0
01/09/21 at  Arizona W 81-76 0
01/14/21 WASHINGTON ST. W 91-61 0
01/16/21 WASHINGTON W 81-76 0
01/21/21 at  California W 61-57 0
01/23/21 at  Stanford L (OT) 72-73 0
01/30/21 OREGON ST. W 57-52 0
02/06/21 at  Southern California L 48-66 0
02/11/21 at  Washington St. L 73-81 0
02/13/21 at  Washington W 64-61 0
02/18/21 ARIZONA W 74-60 0
02/20/21 ARIZONA ST. W 80-79 0
02/25/21 at  Utah W 76-61 0
02/27/21 at  Colorado L 61-70 81
03/03/21 at  Oregon L 74-82 0
03/06/21 SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA L 63-64 0


